FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2006
(in thousands)

Pro Forma

U.S.
Concrete, Inc.

Disposition
Adjustments Combined

Sales $ 789,522 $ �  $ 789,522
Cost of goods sold before depreciation, depletion and amortization 649,351 �  649,351
Goodwill and other asset impairments 38,964 �  38,964
Selling, general and administrative expenses 66,430 �  66,430
Depreciation, depletion and amortization 22,322 �  22,322

Income from operations 12,455 �  12,455
Interest income 1,604 �  1,604
Interest expense 23,189 �  23,189
Other income, net 1,850 �  1,850
Minority Interest �  414 2(a) 414

Income (loss) before income tax provision (benefit) (7,280) 414 (6,866)
Income tax provision (benefit) 810 93 2(e) 903

Net income (loss) $ (8,090) $ 321 $ (7,769)

Earnings (loss) per share:
Basic (0.22) (0.21)
Diluted (0.22) (0.21)
Number of shares used in calculating earnings (loss) per share:
Basic 36,847 �  36,847
Diluted 36,847 �  36,847

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information

-4-

Edgar Filing: US CONCRETE INC - Form 8-K

4

U.S. CONCRETE, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET

December 31, 2006
(in thousands)

Pro Forma

U.S.
Concrete, Inc.

Disposition
Adjustments Combined

ASSETS
Current Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 8,804 $ 1,000 2(b) $ 9,804
Trade accounts receivable, net 109,161 �  109,161
Inventories 33,777 3,175 2(c) 36,952
Prepaid expenses 2,984 �  2,984
Other current assets 6,935 �  6,935
Deferred income taxes 9,461 �

Total current assets 171,122 4,175 175,297

Properties, plant and equipment, net 281,021 16,395 2(b) 297,416
Goodwill 251,499 �  251,499
Other assets 13,004 �  13,004

Total assets $ 716,646 $ 20,570 $ 737,216

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current liabilities:
Current maturities of long-term debt $ 3,764 $ �  $ 3,764
Accounts payable 49,785 3,175 2(c) 52,960
Accrued liabilities 52,886 �  52,886

Total current liabilities 106,435 3,175 109,610

Long-term debt, net of current maturities 299,528 �  299,528
Other long-term obligations and deferred credits 7,594 135 2(b) 7,729
Deferred income taxes 33,512 �  33,512

Total liabilities 447,069 135 450,379

Minority Interest �  17,260 2(d) 17,260
Stockholders� equity:
Common stock 39 �  39
Additional paid-in capital 262,856 �  262,856
Treasury stock (1,859) �  (1,859)
Retained earnings 8,541 �  8,541

Total stockholders� equity 269,577 �  269,577

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 716,646 $ 20,570 $ 737,216

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information

-5-

Edgar Filing: US CONCRETE INC - Form 8-K

5

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

1. Basis of Presentation
   The unaudited pro forma balance sheet information as of December 31, 2006 has been adjusted to give effect to the disposition of
40% of substantially all of our Michigan operations through a contribution of those operations to a newly formed joint venture company,
Superior Materials Holdings, LLC, in return for a 60% interest in that company, which includes the Michigan ready-mixed concrete operations